PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phicom Corporation	08/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oug-Ki Lee	
Street Address:	A/12 Green Villa 1-5, Hang-Dong, Guro-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	152-140	

Name:	Olewolff Uniwell Acoustics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	285 Kogang-1-Dong, Ohjung-Gu, Bucheon-Shi	
City:	Kyunggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	421-800	

Name:	Joo-Bae Kim	
Street Address:	285, Kogang-1-Dong Ohjung-Gu, Bucheon-Shi	
City:	Kyunggi-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	421-800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10524709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0358 00 10524709

OH \$40 0

500942122

 Phone:
 7814019988

 Email:
 dms@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: Daly, Crowley, Mofford & Durkee, LLP
Address Line 1: 354A Turnpike Street, Suite 301A

Address Line 4: Canton, MASSACHUSETTS 02021-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21CEN-002PUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Durkee

Total Attachments: 2

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Phicom Corporation is the owner of title, rights, benefits, and privileges regarding certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in United States Patent number 7,319,773 issued 1/15/2008, entitled Subminiature Bone Vibrating Speaker Using The Diaphragm and Mobile Phone Thereby, hereafter referred to as said Letters Patent; by virtue of an Assignment recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2005 at Reel/Frame 016983/0814.

Whereas Oug-Ki Lee, of A/12 Green Villa 1-5, Hang-Dong, Guro-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 152-140, Olewolff Uniwell Acoustics Co., Ltd., of 285 Kogang-1-Dong, Ohjung-Gu, Bucheon-Shi, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea 421-800 and Joo-Bae Kim, of 285, Kogang-1-Dong Ohjung-Gu, Bucheon-Shi, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea 421-800 and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Phicom Corporation, receipt and sufficiency of which Phicom Corporation hereby acknowledges, Phicom Corporation hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 3. Warrants that Phicorn Corporation has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Phicorn Corporation has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 4. Binds, legal representatives and assigns, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Phicom Corporation or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Phicom Corporation, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Number 7,319,773 Issued December January 15, 2008

Atty. Dckt. No.: 21CEN-002PUS Client Case No.: WY5004PC/US

be useful for establishing the facts of conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of Phicom Corporation.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument on the date indicated next to my name.

Dated: August 19, 2009

by

Name

Seung-Won LEE

Printed Name

<u>President</u>

Title

Phicom Corporation

124618

2

PATENT REEL: 023125 FRAME: 0361